Form 3160-3 (July 1992)

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE. (Other instructions on reverse side) **UNITED STATES**

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0136
Expires: February 28, 1995

	DEPARTMEN	T OF THE	INTEDIOD		Explies. February 20, 1995
		5. LEASE DEBIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.			
	BUREAU OF	USA SF 079298			
APPL	ICATION FOR F	ERMIT TO	DRILL OR DEEPE	N	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK DRILL X DEEPEN					7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
b. TTPE OF WELL			y * *	- 1	RINCON
OIL	WELL X OTHER		SINGLE ZON	LTIPLE , X	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO. 11510
2. NAME OF OPERATOR					RINCON UNIT 177E
UNION OIL CO	OMPANY OF CALIFO	9. AF WELL NO.			
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO).		•		30-039-2549/
) 234-1563 - EXT.	116	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL () At surface	Report location clearly and	i in accordance wi	th any State requirements.*)		BASIN DAKOTA/S. BLANCO P.C.
At sulface	1825' FSL & 150	5' FEI. (NW	SE)		11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA
At proposed prod. 20	•	,5 1DD (1	52)		AND SURVEY OF AREA
proposoz proce co					√ Sec. 13, T27N-R7W √
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE*		12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
Approximate]	ly 25 miles SE o	f Blanco, N	New Mexico		Rio Arriba NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROF	*USED*		16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE		OF ACRES ASSIGNED
PROPERTY OR LEASE	LINE, FT. 1 C	05' (3455')	640	101	120 11 NFED 168.91
18. DISTANCE FROM PRO	POSED LOCATION*	(3133 /	19. PROPOSED DEPTH	20. RÓTA	REY OR CABLE TOULS
TO NEAREST WELL. I OR APPLIED FOR, ON TE	DRILLING, COMPLETED. HIS LEASE, FT.	200'	7810'	RO	OTARY
21. ELEVATIONS (Show wh	Tihe action is subject t	o technical and			22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*
66391/ GR 1	Drocedural review ours	uent to 43 CFR	3185.3		5-15-95
23.	and appeal pursuant to	PROPESE 3 165.	NG AND CEMENTING PROGI	RAM DRILLIN	G CPARATIONS ANTECRIZED ARE
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	TO COMPLIANCE WENT ATTACHED		
	·			+250	sx Class "B"
12-1/4"	8-5/8" J-55 5-1/2" J-55	24# 17# & 15.	350' 5# 7810'		
7- 7/8"	5-1/2" J-55	1/1/ & 13.	7010	1	age w/DV tool @5340'
				•	lead ± 500 sx "lite",
					ll 175 sx Class "G"
		lead ± 800 sx "lite",			
PROPOSED DRILL	TNG PROGRAM	il 175 sx Class "G"			
Drill 12½" hol BOP. Drill 7- run and cement	e to 350' w/spud 7/8" hole to ±7 5-1/2" csg in 2	810' (TD) w 2 stages w/	/fresh water/gel m "DV" tool @ ±5340	ud syste '. Select	esg. Nipple up and test em. Log and if productive, cively perforate the Dakota
				eparatel	y as required. Test
w/packer and co	omplete with 2-3	3/8" tubing	•		
			3104 for lease act BLM Bond #CA0048).		is being provided by

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

sicen J	M Benson	TITLE Drilling Superinte	ndent DATE 1/31/95
	DECEIVE	APPROVAL DATE	which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon
CONDITIONS OF AP	onl con. Du	V.	AS AMENDED
APPROVED BY	DICT. 3	*See Instructions On Reverse Side	MAR 01) 1995

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department agency of the United States any faise, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its TRICT MANAGER

District I PO Hax 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerais & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

SUFTED FOR THE 1: 24 - AMENDED REPORT

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 1 Pool Code API Number Basin Dakota/S. Blanco Pictured Cliffs 30-039-25491 71599/72439 · Well Number ⁴ Property Code 177 E 011510 RINCON UNIT Elevation Operator Name OGRID No. 6639 UNOCAL 023708 Surface Location East/West line North/South line Feet from the Feet from the Lot Ide Township Range Section UL or lot Bo. RIO ARRIBA EAST 1505 SOUTH 1825 27N J 13 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface North/South line Feet from the Feet from the Township Range Section UL or lot no. 14 Consolidation Code " Order No. ," Joint or Infill 12 Declicated Age Unitization Y ABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HA COMPLETE OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 184 N 87° 25' 2655. 2655.84 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 162. 106 160 Signature AC ς. Benson Jim Printed Name Drilling Superintendent Title November 28, 1994 Date 2771 2771. 41 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 869 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 1.88 was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and g Date of Strye 168. 42.78 POFESSIONAL Tullis Cecil Certificate Number 9672 **=**2887. 🛾 N 86° 28' W 2887

